Homer Congregational Church

28 South Main St, Homer, NY 13077

(607) 749-2604 / email: office@homercc.org

POLICIES AND RULES FOR USE OF THE FIRST RELIGIOUS SOCIETY GREEN AND HOMER CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH

- The Green or Homer Congregational Church building may be used by any individual or group after securing permission from the Board of Trustees of the First Religious Society in the Town of Homer (FRS). Requests may be made through the Homer Congregational Church office.
- The Green Committee of the FRS reserves the right to refuse use to any individual or group based on the intended use or potential conflicts. Each request is evaluated individually.
- The Green Committee will permit only one event at any given time.
- The use of the Green includes use of the bandstand and the power located on the bandstand and throughout the property.
- There is a use donation, payable in advance to the Homer Congregational Church, of \$75.00.
- There may be a damage deposit required, depending on the event. Each event is evaluated to determine if such deposit will be required.
- User agrees to hold <u>harmless</u> the First Religious Society, the Homer Congregational Church, and the Village of Homer.
- Upon completion of the event, the user is responsible for leaving the property in the same condition as it was found.
- There will be no alcoholic beverages of any kind on the Green at any time, for any reason.
- There will be no political campaigning, fundraising, or solicitations of any kind by any candidate for any office, including the handing out of handbills or posting of signs.
- There will be no solicitations, such as selling of raffle tickets or other games of chance, unless approved before the event by the Board of Trustees and solely for the benefit of the Homer Congregational Church and First Religious Society.
- There will be no smoking of substances of any kind, this includes vaping, and no use of any illicit substances of any kind.

Please note: This list may not cover every event and may be modified or changed without notice. The FRS Green Committee operates under the authority of the Board of Trustees of the First Religious Society in the Town of Homer (d.b.a. The Homer Congregational Church). The Green is privately owned by the First Religious Society.

I (we) have read and agree to these building use guidelines.	
Date of request:	
Contact Name(s):	
Phone:	email:
Group & Event:	
	 -
Date/time of Event:	Number of People:

Signature